Olive Township Fee Schedule

Applications
Agricultural Building Zoning Permit

Residential Building Zoning Permit
Under 1,000 square feet
1,000 square feet and over

General (not covered elsewhere)
Ponds

Fee

$50.00 Payable to P.C.I.
$50.00 Payable to P.C.I.
$75.00 Payable to P.C.I.

$50.00 Payable to P.C.I.
$150.00

Plus $0.05 per cubic yard if soil is removed from premises. Payable at issuance of permit.
Plus $500 Letter of Credit or Cashier's Check held until pond is inspected and approved.

Mining
Signs and Billboards

Site Plan Review*

Special Use*

Map Amendment (rezoning)*
Zoning Board of Appeals*
Construction Board of Appeals*
Special Meetings*

Land Division
Land Transfer/Lot Line Adjustment
Lot Combination

Churches & Schools**

Freedom of Information Act Requests
Investigatory Fee (not obtaining
building permit)

Application for IFT

Application for Utility Franchise
Occupancy without Permit

Book and Maps
Zoning Book
Master Plan
Map Only

Cemetery
1 Grave - Olive Twp Cem. Sec. A-D

1 Grave - Olive Twp Cem. Sec. E
Marking & gravesite Pre & Post Prep
Cremation burial

Cement Foundation for Gravestone

$500.00 per year, Plus $0.05 per cubic yard per year
$75.00 Payable to P.C.I.

$75.00/hour, 1 hour minimum. Payable to PCl at time of permit
$250.00
$250.00
$250.00
$150.00
$250.00

$75.00 per child parcel. Payable to P.C.I.
$75.00 per child parcel. Payable to P.C.I.
SO (No Fee)

* ¥

Actual labor & mailing costs, Plus $0.15 per page for copies
$250.00

$750.00
$1,500.00
$100.00, Plus $5.00 per day

$50.00
$15.00
$1.25

$250.00 1 Grave - West Olive Cem. $150.00
$400.00 4 Graves - West Olive Cem. $400.00
$100.00
$100.00
$125.00

*All applications for review by the Planning Commission, Zoning Board of Appeals, Construction Board of

Appeals and Township Board are subject to attorney fees, engineering fees, etc.; to be paid by the applicant

**Appropriate application fee applies with possible reimbursement by Board of Trustees

AAll mechanical, plumbing, electrical & building permits that are pulled after work has commenced may be

subject to double permit fees

Effective: April 1, 2022



